Ms. Kane offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

## R-13-40 RESOLUTION APPROVING ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES CONTRACT

FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2013 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2013

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Highlands has a need to provide Animal Control Services to the Borough; and

**WHEREAS,** Kerry Gowan, a Licensed Animal Control Officer is so qualified to provided Animal Control Services to the Borough of Highlands; and

**WHEREAS,** Kerry Gowan will provide Animal Control Services to the Borough at a rate of \$30.00 per animal control response.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Borough of Highlands Mayor & Council that Kerry Gowan is hereby awarded a contract to provide Professional Animal Control Services to the Borough of Highlands for the period of January 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013 and the Borough Administrator is hereby authorized to execute attached agreement.

Seconded by Mayor Nolan and adopted on the following roll call vote:

<b>ROLL CAL</b>	L:
<b>AYES:</b>	Ms. Ryan, Mr. Redmond, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor Nolan
NAYES:	None
<b>ABSENT:</b>	None
<b>ABSTAIN:</b>	None
DATE:	January 16, 2013
	Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk
I hereby certi	fy this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the
Borough of H	Highlands on January 16, 2013.
	Borough Clerk/Deputy Clerk